
File No.  251018 Committee Item No.  
Board Item No.  58   

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST 

Committee:     Date:     
Board of Supervisors Meeting Date:   October 21, 2025 

Cmte Board 
Motion 
Resolution 
Ordinance 
Legislative Digest 
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report 
Youth Commission Report 
Introduction Form 
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report 
MOU 
Grant Information Form 
Grant Budget 
Subcontract Budget 
Contract/Agreement 
Form 126 – Ethics Commission 
Award Letter 
Application 
Public Correspondence  

OTHER 

Prepared by:    Lisa Lew Date:   October 17, 2025 
Prepared by:      Date:     

□ □ 
□ ~ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ ~ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 



 
FILE NO.  251018 RESOLUTION NO.  

Supervisor Sherrill 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 
  
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day - October 26, 2025] 
 

Resolution recognizing the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco’s 

175th Anniversary; and declaring October 26, 2025, as “First Unitarian Universalist 

Society of San Francisco Day” in the City and County of San Francisco. 

 

WHEREAS, 2025 marks the 175th anniversary of the First Unitarian Universalist 

Society of San Francisco, a historic spiritual and social force that has long served as a beacon 

of justice, compassion, and progressive values in the heart of the City; and 

WHEREAS, Since its founding in 1850, the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San 

Francisco has provided a welcoming spiritual home for those seeking personal growth, 

community belonging, and collective action grounded in love and reason; and  

WHEREAS, The congregation has upheld a deep and unwavering commitment to 

advancing social justice, standing at the forefront of historic movements including abolition, 

women’s suffrage, LGBTQ+ rights, racial equity, immigrant justice, and environmental 

stewardship; and  

WHEREAS, The Society’s landmark building at 1187 Franklin Street, constructed in 

1889 and designated a San Francisco Landmark, is not only a sacred space for worship but 

also a sanctuary for the arts, music, learning, and public discourse; and  

WHEREAS, The Society is home to vibrant worship services, music programs, social 

justice teams, and spiritual education for all ages, reflecting its mission to foster spiritual 

growth and act for justice in the world; and  

WHEREAS, Over the course of 175 years, the First Unitarian Universalist Society of 

San Francisco has served as a vital intergenerational and multicultural community, 



 
 
 

Supervisor Sherrill 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 
  
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

continuously welcoming people of all backgrounds, beliefs, and identities to gather in shared 

purpose and mutual respect; and  

WHEREAS, The Society remains an anchor institution in San Francisco, partnering 

with local organizations to shelter the unhoused, protect the rights of immigrants, and respond 

to pressing social needs through both grassroots activism and public advocacy; now, 

therefore, be it  

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares October 26, 2025, 

as First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day in the City and County of San 

Francisco; and, be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors proudly 

celebrates the 175th anniversary of the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco, 

honoring its legacy of courageous love, public service, and prophetic witness; and, be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the First Unitarian 

Universalist Society of San Francisco for its steadfast leadership in nurturing a more just, 

compassionate, and inclusive city for all. 



Introduction Form 
(by a Member of the Board of Supervisors or the Mayor) 

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one): 

☐ 1. For reference to Committee (Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment) 

☐ 2. Request for next printed agenda (For Adoption Without Committee Reference) 
(Routine, non-controversial and/or commendatory matters only)  

☐ 3. Request for Hearing on a subject matter at Committee 

☐ 4. Request for Letter beginning with “Supervisor  inquires…” 

☐ 5. City Attorney Request 

☐ 6. Call File No.  from Committee. 

☐ 7. Budget and Legislative Analyst Request (attached written Motion) 

☐ 8. Substitute Legislation File No. 

☐ 9. Reactivate File No. 

☐ 10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the Board on

The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following (please check all appropriate boxes): 

☐ Small Business Commission ☐ Youth Commission ☐ Ethics Commission

☐ Planning Commission   ☐  Building Inspection Commission   ☐ Human Resources Department

General Plan Referral sent to the Planning Department (proposed legislation subject to Charter 4.105 & Admin 2A.53): 

☐ Yes ☐ No

(Note: For Imperative Agenda items (a Resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Agenda Form.) 
Sponsor(s): 

Subject: 

Long Title or text listed: 

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor: 

  


	Cmte Board

	undefined: 
	Small Business Commission: Off
	Youth Commission: Off
	Ethics Commission: Off
	Planning Commission: Off
	Building Inspection Commission: Off
	Human Resources Department: Off
	General Plan Referral sent to the Planning Department proposed legislation subject to Charter 4105  Admin 2A53: Off
	Sponsors: Sherrill
	Subject: First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day – October 26, 2025
	Long Title or text listed: Resolution recognizing the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco’s 175th Anniversary; and declaring October 26, 2025, as “First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day” in the City and County of San Francisco.
	Text1: 
	Group2: Choice2
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Text7: /s/ Stephen Sherrill


