File No. 2	251018
------------	--------

Committee Item	No.	
Board Item No.	58	

## **COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Date:				
Board of Sup	pervisors Meeting	Date:	October 21, 2025	
Cmte Board	_	t Repor	rt	
OTHER				
H				
Prepared by: Lisa Lew Date: October 17, 2025			October 17, 2025	
Prepared by:		Date:		

1	[First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day - October 26, 2025]
2	
3	Resolution recognizing the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco's
4	175th Anniversary; and declaring October 26, 2025, as "First Unitarian Universalist
5	Society of San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, 2025 marks the 175th anniversary of the First Unitarian Universalist
8	Society of San Francisco, a historic spiritual and social force that has long served as a beacon
9	of justice, compassion, and progressive values in the heart of the City; and
10	WHEREAS, Since its founding in 1850, the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San
11	Francisco has provided a welcoming spiritual home for those seeking personal growth,
12	community belonging, and collective action grounded in love and reason; and
13	WHEREAS, The congregation has upheld a deep and unwavering commitment to
14	advancing social justice, standing at the forefront of historic movements including abolition,
15	women's suffrage, LGBTQ+ rights, racial equity, immigrant justice, and environmental
16	stewardship; and
17	WHEREAS, The Society's landmark building at 1187 Franklin Street, constructed in
18	1889 and designated a San Francisco Landmark, is not only a sacred space for worship but
19	also a sanctuary for the arts, music, learning, and public discourse; and
20	WHEREAS, The Society is home to vibrant worship services, music programs, social
21	justice teams, and spiritual education for all ages, reflecting its mission to foster spiritual
22	growth and act for justice in the world; and
23	WHEREAS, Over the course of 175 years, the First Unitarian Universalist Society of
24	San Francisco has served as a vital intergenerational and multicultural community,
25	

1	continuously welcoming people of all backgrounds, beliefs, and identities to gather in shared
2	purpose and mutual respect; and
3	WHEREAS, The Society remains an anchor institution in San Francisco, partnering
4	with local organizations to shelter the unhoused, protect the rights of immigrants, and respond
5	to pressing social needs through both grassroots activism and public advocacy; now,
6	therefore, be it
7	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares October 26, 2025,
8	as First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco Day in the City and County of San
9	Francisco; and, be it
10	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors proudly
11	celebrates the 175th anniversary of the First Unitarian Universalist Society of San Francisco,
12	honoring its legacy of courageous love, public service, and prophetic witness; and, be it
13	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the First Unitarian
14	Universalist Society of San Francisco for its steadfast leadership in nurturing a more just,
15	compassionate, and inclusive city for all.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

## **Introduction Form**

(by a Member of the Board of Supervisors or the Mayor)

I here	by subm	nit the following item for introduction (select only one):
	1.	For reference to Committee (Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment)
	2.	Request for next printed agenda (For Adoption Without Committee Reference) (Routine, non-controversial and/or commendatory matters only)
	3.	Request for Hearing on a subject matter at Committee
	4.	Request for Letter beginning with "Supervisor inquires"
	5.	City Attorney Request
	6.	Call File No. from Committee.
	7.	Budget and Legislative Analyst Request (attached written Motion)
	8.	Substitute Legislation File No.
	9.	Reactivate File No.
	10.	Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the Board on
The p	roposed	legislation should be forwarded to the following (please check all appropriate boxes):
	□ Sn	nall Business Commission   Youth Commission   Ethics Commission
	□ Pla	anning Commission   Building Inspection Commission   Human Resources Department
Gene	ral Plan	Referral sent to the Planning Department (proposed legislation subject to Charter 4.105 & Admin 2A.53):
	□ Ye	es $\square$ No
(Note	: For Im	perative Agenda items (a Resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Agenda Form.)
Spons	sor(s):	
G 1:		
Subje	ct:	
Long	Title or	text listed:
		Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:
		Summer of - Louisoning - alternation